
RETIRED

ACTIVE

COST

PERSONNEL

FLORIANÓPOLIS CAMPUS

ARARANGUÁ CAMPUS

CURITIBANOS CAMPUS

JOINVILLE CAMPUS

BLUMENAU CAMPUS

412.616,14

6.990,56

6.595,25

13.321,21

13.022,44

PHYSICAL SPACE (m²)

PENSIONISTS

SOCIAL BENEFITS

CAPITAL

RESOURSES (R$)

UFSC  IN

NUMBERS

GENERAL FACTS

SOCIAL CHARGES

1.606.426.218,00

1.412.863.852,00

703.426.926,00

470.081.375,00

64.963.673,00

128.974.039,00

45.417.839,00

179.043.710,00

14.518.656,00

EXISTING CAMPUS 5

YEAR OF FOUNDATION 1960

TEACHING ACTIVITIES

PRIMARY EDUCATION

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED.

ON-CAMPUS

BASIC EDUCATION

SECONDARY EDUCATION

DISTANCE LEARNING

GRADUATE 

ENROLLED STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE

39.515

1.221

216

721

284

28.524

1.073

27.451

9.770

MASTER'S

CERTIFICATE

PROFESSIONAL MASTER'S

1.465

3.730

682

DOCTORAL 3.880

PROFESSIONAL DOCTORAL 13

PRIMARY EDUCATION

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED.

ON-CAMPUS

BASIC EDUCATION

SECONDARY EDUCATION

DISTANCE LEARNING

GRADUATE 

GRADUATES

UNDERGRADUATE 

6.257

181

49

62

70

3.161

166

2.995

2.915

MASTER'S

CERTIFICATE

PROFESSIONAL MASTER'S

721

1.294

199

DOCTORAL 701

ON-CAMPUS

DISTANCE LEARNING

GRADUATE

PROGRAMS

UNDERGRADUATE 120

13

107

153

MASTER'S

CERTIFICATE

PROFESSIONAL MASTER'S

7

67

20

DOCTORAL 58

PROFESSIONAL DOCTORAL 1

PLACES OFFERED

CANDIDATES

6.625

66.917

ENTRANCE (UG)

INTERNSHIP

OUTREACH

STUDENT TUTORING

UFSC STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP

SCIENTIFIC INITIATION

295

470

831

700

1.830

SCHOLARSHIPS

PET 252

4.378

OUTREACH ACTIONS

OUTREACH CERTIFICATES

22.153

65.361

OUTREACH OUTPUTS

RESEARCH GROUPS

RESEARCH PROJECTS

415

3.218

SCIENTIFIC OUTPUT

OUTREACH RESEARCH

REGISTERED INT. PROPERTY 45

MANAGEMENT

GRAD CERTIFICATE

UNDERGRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE

BASIC EDUCATION

MASTER'S

HIGHER EDUCATION

GRAD CERTIFICATE

FACULTY (DEGREE TYPE)

DOCTORAL

2.758

123

5

8

60

50

2.413

11

18

DOCTORAL

MASTER'S

20 HOUR WEEK

115

2.269

102

40 HOUR WEEK 45

FULL TIME DEDICATION 2.266

SUBSTITUTE FACULTY 222

BASIC EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION

23

199

CLASSIFICATION LEVEL

STAFF

A - B (SUPPORT)

3.071

94

C - D (SECONDARY) 1.862

E (HIGHER) 1.165

BEDS IN USE

AMBULATORY CARE SERVICES

HOSPITAL ADMISSIONS

AMBULATORY SURGERIES

EMERGENCY CARE SERVICES

212

113.497

52.796

10.523

6.206

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL (HU)

OPERATING ROOM SURGERIES 3.461

BOOKS

JOURNALS

464.530

377.030

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY (BU)

E-BOOKS 27.169

CURRENT AGREEMENTS 373

INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGREEMENTS

MEALS SERVED 2.761.424

UNIVERSITY RESTAURANT (RU)

2019
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